#### University of Montana

## ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

**University Relations** 

10-22-1968

## **Dvorak Quartet to play at University**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

# Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

#### **Recommended Citation**

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Dvorak Quartet to play at University" (1968). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 4099. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/4099

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



# INFORMATION SERVICES UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

MISSOULA, MONTANA 59801

Phone (406) 243-2522

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

dwyer 10-22-68 local & wires

#### DVORAK QUARTET TO PLAY AT UNIVERSITY

The Dvorak String Quartet from Prague, Czechoslovakia, will present a program in the University of Montana Recital Hall Wednesday (Oct. 30).

at 8:15 p.m., Dean Charles W. Bolen of the UM School of Fine Arts announced.

The string quartets to be performed are Haydn's D Major, Op. 76,

No. 5; Dvorak's F Major, Op. 96 ("American") and Bartok's No. 1, Op. 7

The quartet is comprised of Stanislav Srp and Jaroslav Poltyn,

violinists; Jaroslav Ruis, violist, and Frantisek Pisinger, cellist. The members of the quartet have played over 1,100 concerts in Europe.

Tickets will be on sale starting Friday at the Cartwheel and on campus at the Lodge and the Music building. Tickets are \$2 for adults and \$1 for students. There are no reserved seats.

The celebrated quartet's Missoula performance is sp onsored by the School of Fine Arts and the Associated Students' Program Council.